

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)**

WP(C) 725/2025

**Kargil Steel and Power Pvt. Ltd.**

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. M.K Sharma, Advocate

**Vs**

**Union of India and others**

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sumant Sudan, Assisting Counsel  
Vice Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI for R- 1 & 2  
Mr. Rajesh Thapa, Advocate for R- 3 & 4

**ORDER**  
**30.04.2025**

Hon'ble Court vide its Order dt. 26.03.2025 had directed to issue notice to the respondents.

As per the report of the concerned clerk, notice could not be issued to the respondents for want of registered covers.

Today Mr. Sumant Sudan, Assisting Counsel vice Mr. Vishal Sharma, Ld. DSGI has caused appearance before this Court on behalf of the respondent nos. 1 and 2 and Mr. Rajesh Thapa, Advocate has caused appearance on behalf of the respondent nos. 3 and 4. Both the counsels sought time to file objections.

One opportunity is granted to the respondents to file objections.

Re-notify the matter on 23.05.2025.

**(Sandeep Kour)**  
**Registrar Judicial**

**JAMMU**  
30.04.2025  
*Sayna*