

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 725/2025  
CM No. 1756/2025**

**Kargil Steel and Power Pvt. Ltd.**

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.K. Sharma, Advocate

**Vs**

**Union of India & Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE  
ORDER  
(11.07.2025)**

- 01.** Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be accorded consideration.
- 02.** Adjourned.
- 03.** List again on Monday i.e., **14.07.2025**, in the Supplementary Cause List.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU  
11.07.2025  
SUNIL**