

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 725/2025

Kargil Steel and Power Pvt. Ltd.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. M. K. Bhardwaj, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. M. K. Sharma, Advocate.

v/s

Union of India and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
14.11.2025

- 01.** Mr. Dewakar Sharma, learned Dy. AG states that he has already filed action taken report on 12.11.2025, but the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace out, digitize and place the same on record, by or before the next date of hearing. A copy, whereof be furnished to learned counsel for the petitioner during the course of day.
- 02.** List on **03.12.2025**.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
14.11.2025
Sushant