

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CM No. 1130/2026 in  
WP(C) No. 725/2025

**Kargil Steel and Power Pvt**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. M. K. Bhardwaj, Sr. Advocate  
with through (VC)  
Mr. M. K. Sharma, Advocate

V/s

**Union of India and Ors.**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

03.03.2026

1. There is no good ground made out for early hearing, as such, the instant application is *dismissed*.
2. List the main matter on due date.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)  
Judge

**Jammu:**  
**03.03.2026**  
**Javid Iqbal**