

Sr. No. 196

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:-WP(C) No. 725/2025

Kargil Steel and Power Pvt. Ltd.

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Nalin Kohli, Sr. Advocate with
M/S M K Sharma, Palash Sharma,
Saqlain Malik & Munish Sharma,
Advocates.

V/s

Sunil Barthwal and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

15.04.2026

Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to produce the original record on the next date of hearing.

List again on **27.04.2026**.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
15.04.2026
*Ram Krishan***