

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 725/2025

Kargil Steel and Power Pvt. Ltd.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Palash Aggarwal, Advocate

v/s

UOI and Others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
19.05.2026

On 30.04.2026, respondent no. 4 was directed to appear in person along with the record.

Respondent no. 4 is present in person and has produced the relevant record, a copy whereof is taken on record.

Registry is directed to scan, digitize and place the same on record by or before the next date of hearing.

Presence of respondent no. 4 is dispensed with for the time being.

List on 30.06.2026.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
19.05.2026
Manik